13 August 2024

Alpha Financial Markets Consulting plc

('Alpha FMC', 'Alpha', the 'Company' or 'Group')

Issue of Shares to Employee Benefit Trust

On 12 August 2024, the Company announced that it had applied to AIM for a block listing of 1,929,934 new ordinary shares of 0.075p each in the Company for the purposes of satisfying the potential vesting or exercise of awards granted pursuant to certain Alpha FMC employee share plans.

Alpha FMC today announces that 1,901,303 shares have been allotted from the block on 13 August 2024 to Forest Nominees Limited as trustee of the Alpha FMC Employee Benefit Trust (the "**EBT Shares**").

The EBT Shares will rank pari passu with the existing ordinary shares of 0.075p each in the Company.

Enquiries	
For further information, please contact:	
Alpha Financial Markets Consulting plc	+44 (0)20 7796 9300
Luc Baqué (Chief Executive Officer)	
John Paton (Chief Financial Officer)	
Investec Bank plc - Nominated Adviser and Joint Corporate Broker	+44 (0)20 7597 4000
Patrick Robb	
James Rudd	
St John Hunter	
Berenberg - Joint Corporate Broker	+44 (0)20 3207 7800
Toby Flaux	
James Thompson	
Alix Mecklenburg-Solodkoff	
Camarco - Financial PR	+44 (0)20 3757 4980
Ed Gascoigne-Pees	
Phoebe Pugh	
Company Secretary	
Georgina Sharley	+44 (0)20 7796 9300

About Alpha FMC:

Headquartered in the UK and quoted on the Alternative Investment Market of the London Stock Exchange, Alpha is a leading global consultancy to the financial services industry.

Alpha combines highly specialist, sector-focussed management consulting and technology expertise to support the client transformation lifecycle. It has approximately 1,000 consultants globally, operating from 17 client-facing offices spanning the UK, North America, Europe and APAC.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

MSCEALPDFSXLEFA